13 LC 101 0410

Senate Resolution 587

By: Senator Harbison of the 15th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating Billy and Saundra Jackson on the occasion of their 30th wedding anniversary;
- 2 and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Billy and Saundra Jackson were united in love and marriage on April 8, 1983;
- 4 and
- 5 WHEREAS, they have been entrepreneurs for over 20 years, and Billy is a retired player of
- 6 the National Football League and Saundra serves the Russell County School System in
- 7 various capacities; and
- 8 WHEREAS, they are active participants in their community and church: Billy currently
- 9 serves as an Elder and Saundra as a Bible study teacher for their congregation; they have
- worked with the Boys and Girls Club of Phenix Russell; and Billy is a motivational speaker
- 11 for numerous programs and events that encourage youth in their community; and
- 12 WHEREAS, they have two beloved children, Christopher and Victoria, and they are
- 13 commended for their loyalty and dedication to their children and family; and
- 14 WHEREAS, they have shown the love and commitment necessary to live a long and
- beautiful life together, and it is abundantly fitting and proper that they be appropriately
- 16 recognized.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 18 join in congratulating Billy and Saundra Jackson on the occasion of their 30th wedding
- anniversary and extend to them best wishes for many more years of love and happiness.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Billy and Saundra Jackson.